

NCDOT - Division 12

Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell & Lincoln Counties
 Sign Installation, Removal & Disposal, upon Request
 WBS: 12.100212, 12.101812, 12.102312 12.103612, 12.104912 & 12.105512

Bid Tabulations

Bids Opened: Tuesday, October 10, 2017

Smith-Rowe, LLC

LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	72 Hour Emergency Mobilization	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	SP	Nighttime Mobilization	20	EA	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
3	902	Reinforced Concrete Sign Foundations	50	CYD	\$550.00	\$27,500.00
4	902	Plain Concrete Sign Foundations	25	CYD	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
5	903	Supports, Breakaway Steel Beam	20000	LB	\$4.25	\$85,000.00
6	903	Supports, Simple Steel Beam	2000	LB	\$3.95	\$7,900.00
7	903	Supports, Wood (4" X 6")	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
8	903	Supports, Wood (6" X 6")	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
9	903	Supports, Wood (6" X 8")	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
10	903	Supports, Wood (8" X 8")	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
11	903	Supports, 3-lb Steel U-Channel	37500	LF	\$3.50	\$131,250.00
12	903	Supports, 2-lb Steel U-Channel	100	EA	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
13	SP	Sign Erection, Type A (Ground Mounted)	50	EA	\$600.00	\$30,000.00
14	SP	Sign Erection, Type B (Ground Mounted)	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
15	SP	Sign Erection, Overlay (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
16	SP	Sign Erection, Type D,E,F (Ground Mounted)	1000	EA	\$145.00	\$145,000.00
17	SP	Sign Erection, Milemarkers (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
18	SP	Sign Erection, LOGO or Mileage To Panel	200	EA	\$150.00	\$30,000.00
19	SP	Sign Erection, LOGO Trailblazer	40	EA	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
20	SP	Sign Erection, Type A (Overhead)	50	EA	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00
21	SP	Sign Erection, Type B (Overhead)	50	EA	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
22	SP	Sign Erection, Overlay (Overhead)	6	EA	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
23	SP	Sign Erection, Reposition (Overhead)	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
24	SP	Sign Erection, Relocate Type A (Ground Mounted)	25	EA	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
25	SP	Sign Erection, Relocate Type B (Ground Mounted)	25	EA	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
26	SP	Sign Erection, Relocate Type D,E,F or LOGO (Ground Mounted)	50	EA	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
27	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Milemarker (Ground Mounted)	10	EA	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
28	904	Sign Erection, Relocate LOGO or Mileage	200	EA	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
29	907	Disposal of Sign System, Steel Beam	50	EA	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
30	907	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	20	EA	\$2.00	\$40.00
31	907	Disposal of Sign System, Wood	10	EA	\$2.00	\$20.00
32	907	Disposal of Sign, Type A (Ground Mounted)	50	EA	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
33	907	Disposal of Sign, Type B (Ground Mounted)	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
34	907	Disposal of Sign, Overlay (Ground Mounted)	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
35	907	Disposal of Sign, D,E,F (Ground Mounted)	30	EA	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
36	907	Disposal of Sign, Milemarker (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
37	907	Disposal of Sign, Type A (Overhead)	50	EA	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
38	907	Disposal of Sign, Type B (Overhead)	50	EA	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
39	907	Disposal of Sign, Overlay (Overhead)	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
40	907	Disposal of Support, Steel Beam	50	EA	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
41	907	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	2500	EA	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
42	907	Disposal of Support, Wood	20	EA	\$2.00	\$40.00
43	907	Disposal of Lighting System, (Overhead)	40	EA	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00
44	907	Disposal of Walkway, (Overhead)	25	EA	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00
45	907	Cutting of Sign Hangers, (Overhead)	80	EA	\$250.00	\$20,000.00
46	907	Stockpile of Sign, Type D,E,F (Ground Mounted)	1000	EA	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
47	907	Stockpile of Sign, Milemarker (Ground Mounted)	20	EA	\$10.00	\$200.00
48	SP	Removal of Existing Concrete Footings	25	EA	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
49	SP	12" Hole for Sign Install in Concrete	50	EA	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
50	SP	Traffic Control (Multi-Lane)	15	EA	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00
51	SP	Traffic Control (2-Lane)	5	EA	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
52	SP	Traffic Control (Shoulder Closure)	75	EA	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
53	SP	Labor Hours to Correct Type A & B Problems	80	HR	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
54	SP	Vegetation Removal At Signs	100	HR	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
55	SP	Foundation Excavation	5	CYD	\$200.00	\$1,000.00

Engineer's Estimate
\$1,031,190.00

\$1,095,000.00
Smith-Rowe, LLC